

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RE Form PTO-1594 102308385 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Infogrames, Inc GT Interactive Software Corp. Internal Address: Association Street Address: 417 Fifth Avenue ☐ Individual(s) General Partnership Limited Partnership City: NY State: NY Zip: 10016 Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship_____ Other ____ Association____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Tyes Yes Mo General Partnership_____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ Corporation-State Delaware Merger ☐: Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other__ representative designation is attached: 🖳 Yes 🖳 No Execution Date: May 10, (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2302058 2064848 Additional number(s) attached Yes Yes 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Doreen Small, Esq. internal Address:_ 12/10/2002 00000053 500741 DIAZ1 2064848 Enclosed 01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 25.00 CH Inc. 8. Deposit account number: Infogrames, Street Address:_ 417 Fifth Avdnue 10016 NY (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City:_ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. OCERN Small **g**ignature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

•

PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"INFOGRAMES MERGER SUB INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GT INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "INFOGRAMES, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



AUTHENTICATION: 0491479

DATE: 06-12-00

001297005

2308286 8100M

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0874

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 04:30 PM 05/10/2000 001240112 - 2308286

CRRITIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

MERGING

INFOGRAMES MERGER SUB INC.

OTH MIN THE

GT INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE CORP.

Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation of Law of the State of Delaware

GI INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE CORP., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify to the following facts relating to the merger (the "Merger") of INFOGRAMES MERGER SUB INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Subsidiary"), with and into the Company, with the Company remaining as the surviving corporation:

FIRST: The Company is incorporated pursuant to the General Composition Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"). The Subsidiary is incorporated pursuant to the DGCL.

SECOND: The Company owns all of the outstanding shares of each class of capital stock of the Subsidiary.

THEO: The Board of Directors of the Company, by the following resolutions duly adopted on April 6, 2000, determined to merge the Submidiary with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the DOCL:

1112209513.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0875

WHERHAS, the Company owns all of the outstanding slaves of the capital stock of Infogrames Marger Sub Inc. ("Subsidiary"); and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Company has deemed it advisable that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Company pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT HEREBY IS

RESOLVED, that the Subsidiary be merged with and into the Company (the "Merger"); and it is further

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, each then outstanding share of common stock of the Company shall remain unchanged and continue to remain outstanding as one share of common stock of the Company, held by the person who was the holder of such share of common stock of the Company immediately prior to the Merger; and it is further

RESOLVED, that by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the past of the holder thereof, each than outstanding share of common stock of the Subsidiary shall be canceled and no consideration shall be issued in respect thereof; and it is further

RESOLVED, that pursuant to Section 255(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, at the effective time of the Merger, the name of the Company shall be changed to "Infogrames, Inc." by deleting Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company and insarting in lieu thereof a new Article First to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is infogrames, Inc."

RESOLVED, that the proper officers of the Company be and they hereby are authorized and

~ 2 ~

directed to make, execute and acknowledge, in the name and under the corporate seal of the Company, a certificate of ownership and merger for the purpose of effecting the Marger and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware, and to do all other acts and things that may be necessary to carry out and effectuate the purpose and intent of the resolutions relating to the Merger.

FOURTH: The Company abali be the surviving corporation of the Merger to be "Infogrames, Inc."

FIFTH: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Coropany as in effect immediately prior to the effective time of the Merger shall be amended by deleting Article First and inscring in lieu thereof a new Article First to read "FIRST: The name of the corporation is Infogrames, Inc.", and, as so amended, shall be the Arounded and Fieslated Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

- 3 -

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Cavillante of Margar to be executed by its duly authorized officer this, 20 day of May, 1906. GT INTERACTIVE SOFTWARE CORE.

Sy: /s/ Brano Bonnell
Namo: Brano Bonnell

Title: Chairman of the Doard and Chief Executive Officer

· · · ;

TRADEMARK REEL: 002630 FRAME: 0878

RECORDED: 11/25/2002